503520453 10/13/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT3567079

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
LUDOVIC ANDRE CHRETIEN			09/21/2015	
ROGER CARLOS BECERRA			09/22/2015	
KAMRON MARK WRIGHT			09/18/2015	
LESTER BENJAMIN MANZ			09/24/2015	
-				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: REG/	AL BEL	OIT AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address: 200 S	TATE	STREET		
City: BELC	DIT			
State/Country: WISC	ONSIN	1		
Postal Code: 5351	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:	1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1485	4766		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:	(214)	612-2307		
	```	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	essful. it will be sent	
		nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Phone:		621-5070		
Email:	•	ents@armstrongteasdale.com, lekiss@armstrongteasdale.com		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		RICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARMSTRONG TEAS FORSYTH BOULEVARD		
Address Line 1:		E 1800		
Address Line 2:		OUIS, MISSOURI 63105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15-FW-009-UPA1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN T. SLATER				
SIGNATURE: /Brian T. Slater/				
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/13/2015				
		10/13/2015		
Total Attachments: 5		I		
		gnment13OCT2015#page1.tif		

source=15-FW-009-UPA1ExecutedAssignment13OCT2015#page3.tif
source=15-FW-009-UPA1ExecutedAssignment13OCT2015#page4.tif
source=15-FW-009-UPA1ExecutedAssignment13OCT2015#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

LUDOVIC ANDRE CHRETIEN	of	Columbia City, IN
ROGER CARLOS BECERRA	of	Fort Wayne, IN
KAMRON MARK WRIGHT	of	Fort Wayne IN
LESTER BENJAMIN MANZ	of	Paulding, OH

hereby sell and assign to **Regal Beloit America**, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignce) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# HYBRID DRIVE CIRCUIT FOR VARIABLE SPEED INDUCTION MOTOR SYSTEM AND METHODS OF CONTROL

i executed concurrently herewith,

filed on September 15, 2015 having Application Serial No. 14/854,766

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

Full name of sole or first inventor

	LUDOVIC ANDRE CHRETIEN				
Inventor's signature	Uslanc.	ametre.	Date	3/21	1 20 15
Residence Columbia	City, IN		intry of idence	US	
Post Office address	200 State Street				

STATE OF 16 Jan

SS.

Beloit, Wisconsin 53511

COUNTY OF Allen

This  $21^{s^4}$  day of  $5_{s_s}$  day of  $5_{s_s}$  day of 20/5 before me personally came the above-named LUDOVIC ANDRE CHRETIEN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal		R. Stelles	W Jeg	~
	0	(Notary I	Public) 🖉 🧷	

0000	JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	SEAL
	STATE OF INDIANA
~~~	Ny Commission Expirés Oct. 25, 2019



Page 2 of 3

Full name of second inv	ventor	ROGER		CERRA	
Inventor's signature	- Aze		Date	9/22/2015	
Residence Fort Way	me, IN		Country of Residence	US	
Post Office address	200 State Street				
	Beloit, Wisconsin 5	3511			

STATE OF Indana

88.

COUNTY OF Alles

This  $22^{*d}$  day of  $5 * p^{\frac{1}{2}} e_{m} \frac{1}{2} e_{m}$ , 2015 before me personally came the above-named ROGER CARLOS BECERRA, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal (Notary Public)

~~~~	JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	SFAL
	STATE OF INDIANA
M	ly Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2019



Page 3 of 3

V MARK W	right Sal	18.7015	******
Date	Sat	18.7015	menen
	( /		:
Country of	×5		
Residence	US		

STATE OF Judiana

SS.

COUNTY OF MIL

This  $18^{18}$  day of  $5e_{9}$  day of 2015 before me personally came the above-named KAMRON MARK WRIGHT, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal	John Slellas Wyly	
	(Notary Publix) //	

JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC
SEAL
STATE OF INDIANA
My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2019



Page 4 of 5

Full name of second inv		ESTER BENJAMIN	MANZ
Inventor's signature	Let Banjer	5. May Date	1/24/2015
Residence	Ň	∽ Country of	· ·
Paulding	OH	Residence	US
Post Office address	200 State Street		
	Beloit, Wisconsin 5351	1	

STATE OF ILLING

SS.

COUNTY OF Allen

This  $24^{\text{th}}$  day of  $S_{ep}$  to  $b_{ep}$ , 2015 before me personally came the above-named LESTER BENJAMIN MANZ, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal		R.	Slild		og leg
	0	(No	tary Publi	ic) (	77

	MARKEN CURNERSON
8	JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY
š –	A CONTRACTOR DESIDENCE
3	NOTARY PUBLIC
8	SEAL
3	CSC.//Sw
£	STATE OF INDIANA
\$	STATE OF THE ACT AND A
8	y Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2019
$\rightarrow M$	A COURSE State of the state of
S	



Page 5 of 5

# PATENT REEL: 036781 FRAME: 0697

## **RECORDED: 10/13/2015**